
DATE: 11/21/S, 
e PROGRAM: PUSER04C 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF PESTICIDE REGULATION 

ANNUAL PESTICIDE USE REPORT 
BY COUNTY 

JANUARY THRU DECEMBER 1990 

COUNTY / COMMODITY / CHEMICAL 

* MONO 
ALFALFA (FORAGE - FODDER) (ALFALFA HAY) 

CAREOFURAN 
OIMETHOATE 
HEXAEINONE 
PARATHION 
PARATHION, OTHER RELATED 
STRYCHNINE 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 55 1,746.1026 

ALMOND 
ALKYLARYLPOLYOXYETHYLENE ETHER 
ALKYLARYLPOLY/OXYETHYLENE/GLYCOL 
GLYPHOSATE. ISOPROPYLANINE SALT 
OXYFLUORFEN 
PETROLEUM OIL, PARAFFIN BASED 
POLYOXYETHYLENE MIXED FATTY ACID ESTER 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 

BARLEY. GENERAL 
2,4-D 
2.4-D. DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 

DRAINAGE SYSTEMS (ALL OR UNSPEC) 

r 
2.4-D. BUTOXYETHANOL ESTER 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 

GARLIC 
PARAGUAT OICHLORIDE 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 

GRAPES, PROCESSED 
FENARIMOL 
GLVPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLANINE SALT 
IPRODIONE 
MYCLOBUTANIL 
NAPROPANIDE 
PARAGUAT DICHLORIDE 
SULFUR 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 17 2.098.6374 

LI LNDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 
BROM ACIL 
CAR5 ARYL 
2.4- 0, OIMETHYLAMINE SALT 
c IICANBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 
c LIURON 
9 ILYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
M IALATHION 
MCPP, DIMETHYLANINE SALT 
SIMAZINE 
SULFOMETURON METHYL 
XYLENE RANGE AROMATIC SOLVENT 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 

p L:G~“;S & OTHER NONGRASS CROPS FOR FORAGE-FODDER 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 

LETTUCE, LEAF (ALL OR UNSPEC) 

NUMBER OF POUNDS 
APPLICATION 

ACRES/UNITS 
APPLIED TREATED TYPE 

7 
Ii 

8 
3 
3 

23 

: 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

3 
1 
2 

i 
3 

30 

659.7008 1.345.00 A 
385.6214 1.096.00 A 
473.8725 1.118.00 A 
191.2797 520.00 A 

9.1443 520.00 A 
26.4839 1,475.OO A 

15.7760 46.00 A 
.8720 60.00 A 

55.7559 171.00 A 
3.1991 60.00 A 

48.6214 65.00 A 
9.3728 65.00 A 

133.5972 

.0050 3.00 A 
83.8760 85.00 A 

83.8800 

260.7773 14.50 A 

260.7773 

84.1221 97.00 A 

84.1221 

.8750 23.00 A 
19.9793 35.00 A 
10.0000 10.00 A 

.8000 8.00 A 
12.0000 4.00 A 
2.1831 4.00 A 

2,052.8000 225.00 A 

I. 6000 
24.8000 
17.5048 

1.5856 
I. 6000 

21.4561 
24.9536 

9.3596 
2.7000 

1875 
15: 1604 

.oo u 

.oo u 

.oo u 

.oo u 

.oo u 

.oo u 

.oo u 

.oo u 

.oo u 

.oo u 

.oo u 

120.8986 

.0050 

0050 

4.50 A 
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‘li:, 

DATE: 11/21/81 
PROGRAM: PUSER04C 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF PESTICIDE REGULATION 

ANNUAL PESTICIDE USE REPORT 
BY COUNTY 

JANUARY THRU DECEMBER 1990 

COUNTY, /.COMMODITY / CHEMICAL NUMBER OF 
APPLICATION 

ALKYLARVL POLVOXYETHYLENE GLVCOL PHOSPHATE ESTER 1 
BACILLUS THURINGIENSIS 
PERMETHRIN 1 
PROPVZAMIDE 
PYRETHRINS i 
ROTENONE 
ROTENONE, OTHER RELATED 1 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 7 

N-OUTOR GRWN CUT FLWRS OR GREENS 
ACEPHATE 2 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 2 

OATS, GENERAL 
STRYCHNINE 3 

* COMMODITY TOTAL f 3 

POTATO (WHITE, IRISH, RED, RUSSET) 
ALDICARB 
1.3 DICHLOROPROPENE 

PARATHION 
PARATHION, OTHER RELATED 
PHORATE 

1 
1 
2 

1 
1 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 7 

RANGELANO (ALL OR UNSPEC) 
2,4-D, BUTOXYETHANOL ESTER 1 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 1 

4 
1 
7 
4 
1 
1 

x COMMODITY TOTAL * 

RYE (ALL OR UNSPEC) 
STRYCHNINE 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 

SPINACH 
MANE5 
PERMETHRIN 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 

18 

3 

3 

1 
1 

2 

STRAWBERRY (ALL OR UNSPEC) 
BENOMYL 
OIETHYLAMINE SALT OF COCONUT FATTY ACID 

,DOOECYLEENZENESULFONIC ACID 
EDTA. TETRASODIUM SALT 
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 
MALATHION 
METHOMY L 
NALEO 
OCTVLPHENOXYPOLYETHOXYETHANOL 
PHOSPHORIC ACID 
SILICONE DEFOAMER 
SODIUM XVLENE SULFONATE 

1 

: 
8 
8 
4 

IO 
2 
8 
8 
8 
8 

POUNDS ACRES/UNITS 
APPLIED TREATED TYPE 

.8890 4.60 A 
3484 

: 8460 
.4.50 A 

4.50: A 
3.5000,, ,6.00~ A 

.0485 4.50. A 

.0412 4.60~ A 

.0412 4.50 A 

5.7153 

1.8760. 2.68 A 

1.8790 

1.8410 70.00 A 

1.8410 

11.2500 
5,859.8942 

4.4378 
30.6011 

I.4629 
7.6000 

6.60 A 
76.00 A 
18.00 A 
65.00 A 
66.00 A, 

4.46 A, 

5,81§.1490 

,4,117.5523 125.00 AL” 

4,117.6923 

21.0375 :, 
.0060 

211.6667 
21.2478 
68.8700 1: 

1.6000 ,., 

.oo u 

.oo u 

.oo u 

.oo u 

.oo u 

.oo u 
324.4270 

4.0765 185.00 A 

4.0766 ,: 

25.6000 
4.0000 

2s. eood 

20.00 A 
20.00 A 

12.0000 
3.7942 

16.4410 
1.0118~ 
5.0081 

110.7680 
185.4000 

42.3284 
18.9706 

3.2377 
.42sa 

9.0588 
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

DATE: 11/21/81 
M PROGRAM: PUSER04C 

DEPARTMENT OF PESTICZDE REGULATION 

~ANNUAL PESTICIDE USE REPORT 
” .:BV COUNTY 

” JANUARY THRU .DECEMBER IS90 

COUNTY / COMMODITY / CHEMICAL 

SULFUR 
TETRAPOTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE 
THIRAM 
TRIETHANOLAMINE 

NUMBER OF POUNDS 
APPLICATION APPLIED 

: 
224 0000 ,I; 

2.5294 :. -. 

: 
353.6ODG ,‘: 

8.4500:. 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 111 

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 
ALLETHRIN 
BENDIOCARB 
BRODIFACOUM 
CHLORPYRIFOS 
CYFLUTHRIN 
CYPERMETHRIN 
DIAZINON 
ISOPARAFFINIC HYDROCARBONS 
OCT,YL 5ICYCLOHEPTENEOICARBOXIMIDE 
PETROLEUM OISTILLATES, AROMATIC 
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, TECHNICAL 
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, TECHNICAL, OTHER RELATED 
PROPETAMPHOS 
PROPOXUR 
PYRETHRINS 
RESMETHRIN 
TETRAHYDRO-5. B-OIMETHYL-2 (lH)-PYRIMIOINONE (3-(4 
-(TRIFLUOROMETHYL) PHENYL)-I-(2-(4-(TRIFLUOROMETHY 
L) PHENYL) ETHENVL)-2-PROPENYLIOENE) HYDRAZONE 

f? 
XYLENE RANGE AROMATIC SOLVENT 

1 
Ii 

2 
27 

S 
38 

6 
19 

2 
12 
20 
13 

1 
8 

20 
3 
2 

30 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 

VERTEBRATE PEST CONTROL 
CHLOROPHACINONE 

* COMMODITY TOTAL * 

* COUNTY TOTAL * 

295 

1 

1 

570 

891.0279 

.ODl2 
,2.3338 

.0075 ~; 
73.9790 

5.2360 
3.8000 

147.7255 
1.7973 

.4581 
6.8784 
3.1819 

.4224 
‘3519 

‘;550 
: 9008 
.2324 
.06S6 
.0031 

112.7678 

359.9710 

.~OOBO 

0090 

16.279.2572 
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ACRES/UNITS 
TREATED TYPE 

3 116.00 A 
IS&.~OO A 

,’ ~~ 136~.DO A 
158.00 A 
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